## RESOLUTION NUMBER 15-68

MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION NUMBER 6-1964, WHICH FIXED CHARGES FOR AMBULANCE CALLS, USE OF OXYGEN AND COSTS BY VILLAGE TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO THAT:

SECTION 1. Resolution Number 6-1964 is hereby repealed.

PASSED this 2nd day of December, 1968.

APPROVED:

Mayor, Municipality of Cepter

Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, Municipality of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

I, Clerk of Council of the Municipality of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that this is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 15-68, passed by the Council of the Municipality of Centerville, Ohio on this 2nd day of December, 1968.

mane J. m. Langle